PO
W
ER IN
D
U
C
TO
R - C

temperature should be verified in the end application.
7. Irms Testing : Temperature rise is highly dependent on many
factors including pcb land pattern, trace size, and proximity
to other components. Therefore temperature rise should be
verified in application conditions.
8. Rated DC current: The lower value of Irms and Isat
Note: 	 1. PCB layout is referred to standard IPC-7351B
	 2. The above PCB layout reference only.
	 3. Recommend solder paste thickness at 0.15mm and above.
*A *B *C D E
3.2 ± 0.2 2.5 ± 0.2 1.0 ± 0.2 1.0 ± 0.3 2.5 ± 0.2
PART NUMBER INDUCTANCE (μH)
± 20% @ 0 A DC
I rms (A) I sat (A) DCR (mΩ)
TYP MAX TYP MAX TYP MAX
CHC322512BMV-R33M 0.33 5.00 4.50 4.50 4.20 19 22.8
CHC322512BMV-R47M 0.47 4.50 4.10 4.00 3.80 25 30
CHC322512BMV-R68M 0.68 4.10 3.60 3.70 3.40 32 38
CHC322512BMV-1R0M 1.00 3.50 3.20 3.00 2.80 39 47
CHC322512BMV-1R5M 1.50 3.20 3.00 2.40 2.20 48 58
CHC322512BMV-2R2M 2.20 2.90 2.70 2.10 1.90 72 86
CHC322512BMV-3R3M 3.30 2.50 2.20 1.80 1.60 105 126
CHC322512BMV-4R7M 4.70 2.20 2.00 1.50 1.30 148 177
CHC322512BMV-5R6M 5.60 1.90 1.70 1.25 1.15 170 204
CHC322512BMV-6R8M 6.80 1.70 1.40 1.15 1.05 200 240
CHC322512BMV-8R2M 8.20 1.50 1.30 1.00 0.90 260 312
CHC322512BMV-100M 10.0 1.30 1.10 0.92 0.82 350 420
CHC322512BMV-150M 15.0 1.00 0.90 0.70 0.65 460 552
CHC322512BMV-220M 22.0 0.80 0.70 0.60 0.55 660 792
L G H
3.5 1.0 3.0
PO
W